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Manager: 5 Eric Farris Hitting Coach: 21 Ryan McLaughlin Pitching Coach: 28 Matt Pierpont
Trainer: Aric Quinney Performance Specialist: Brennan Mickelson Quality Control/Video Coordinator: Dylan Marcy

PITCHERS
BAYLESS, Jarod
CAMPBELL, Isaiah
CURVELDO, Luis
ELLIOTT, Tim
HILL, Kyle
HUNTER, Leon
JOHNSON, Evan
JOYCE, Jimmy
MACKO, Adam
MILLER, Bryce
MOKMA, Mike
PALL, Bryan
ROBERTS, Max
VILLARREAL, Fred
WINSLOW, Robert

CATCHERS
THOMAS, Andy
WELCH, Charlie

INFIELDERS
GOMEZ, Dariel
KEENAN, Tyler
LAVEY, Justin
MARTE, Noelvi
PARKER, James

OUTFIELDERS
LABRADA, Victor
MILLER, Myles
PACKARD, Spencer
RODRIGUEZ, Alberto

Roster Updated April 6, 2022

Pos
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP

Ht
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-1

511
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-7
6-1
6-6

511
6-5

Ht
6-2
6-0

Ht
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-1

Ht
59
6-2
6-1
511

Wt
225
225
170
200
200
230
170
210
175
200
235
215
185
185
215

Wt
210
210

Wt
190
250
205
180
200

Wt
165
190
205
230

Birthdate

Hometown

12/29/96
08/15/97
10/21/00
10/11/97
05/12/97
03/17/97
01/17/97
01/13/99
12/30/00
08/23/98
05/06/98
10/28/95
07/23/97
04/07/98
08/19/97

Birthdate

Texarkana, TX
Olathe, KS
Higuerote, DR
Loganville, GA
Corpus Christi, TX
Gardner, NC
Gilbert, IA
Wantagh, NY
Stony Plain, Alberta, Canada
New Braunfels, TX
Holland, MI
Orlando Park, IL
Valparaiso, IN
Brownsville, TX
Santa Clarita, CA

Hometown

06/17/98
02/08/00

Birthdate

Murietta, CA
St. Petersburg, FL

Hometown

07/15/96
02/27/99
09/23/97
10/16/01
03/26/00

Birthdate

Santo Domingo, DR
Clayton, NC
Kenosha, WI

Cotui, DR
Anderson, SC

Hometown

01/16/00
05/22/96
10/12/97

10/6/00

Havana, Cuba

Windsor, Ontario, Canada
Tucson, AZ

Cotui, DR

Previous Team(s)
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Great Lakes (High-A) - 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021

Previous Team(s)
Everett (High-A) — 2021
ACL Mariners (Rookie) — 2021

Previous Team(s)
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021

Previous Team(s)
Everett (High-A) — 2021

Boise (IND) — 2021
Modesto (Single-A) — 2021
Everett (High-A) — 2021

Coach: 50 Jose Umbria Coach: 6 Cameron Ming

Acquired
334 Round
CBB

NDFA

4t Round

10t Round
TRADE (TEX)
NDFA

16t Round

7t Round

4t Round
MILB Free Agent
25! round

7t Round
25! Round
NDFA

Acquired
5t Round
19t Round

Acquired
Rule 5 Draft
4t Round
NDFA
NDFA

8! Round

Acquired
INT'L FA

NDFA
9t Round
TRADE (TOR)

Year
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2021
2019
2021
2019
2021
2022
2017
2017
2019
2019

Year
2021
2021

Year
2019
2020
2020
2018
2021

Year
2021
2022
2021
2020



